
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-005843 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  05-MAY-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

PTL Contacts 1971779, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 1237, 1238, 2232723, 2232724, 2238066 and 2238067 
 

 
Description of Changes 

Change stabilizer shape from rounded to square. On MFBL Receptacle 2232723 only reduce the height of the Keying Tab. Important Note: the change in the Stabilizer requires 
a change in the anvil that is in the Crimping Applicator. This change is considered by TE Connectivity  as a form change. Pending customer approval, implementation may be 
accelerated. 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Reduce potential mating issues and increase retention when used in High Temp housings with a TPA. Keying Tab change in 2238066 is to further 
differentiate it from the shorter length 1971783 receptacle. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20-MAY-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2016 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1971237-1 NO 
1971237-2 NO 
1971238-1 NO 
1971238-2 NO 
1971779-1 NO 
1971779-2 NO 
1971780-1 NO 
1971780-2 NO 
1971781-1 NO 
1971781-2 NO 
1971782-1 NO 
1971782-2 NO 
1971783-1 NO 
1971783-2 NO 
1971784-1 NO 
1971784-2 NO 
1971785-1 NO 
1971785-2 NO 
1971786-1 NO 
1971786-2 NO 
1971787-1 NO 
1971787-2 NO 
1971788-1 NO 
1971788-2 NO 
2232723-1 NO 
2232724-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing Number Related Part Number Customer Part Number Current RevisionNew Revision 
1971237 1971237-1 B1 
1971238 1971238-1, 1971238-2 B1 
1971779 1971779-2, 1971779-1 B1 
1971780 1971780-1, 1971780-2 B1 
1971781 1971781-2, 1971781-1 B1 
1971782 1971782-1, 1971782-2 B1 
1971783 1971783-2, 1971783-1 B2 
1971784 1971784-2, 1971784-1 B3 
1971785 1971785-1 C1 
1971786 1971786-1, 1971786-2 C1 
1971787 1971787-1 C1 
1971788 1971788-1 C1 


